

# MY AFRICAN SAFARI CAMPS 2023 AND 2024 RACK RATES

CAMP KHWAI, OKAVANGO DELTA, BOTSWANA			
	Green Season (December - March)	Shoulder Season (April - June & November)	<b>High Season</b> (July - October)
Per Person Sharing	US\$475	US\$545	US\$765
Single Supplement	N/A	N/A	N/A
Children 0-6	FOC	FOC	FOC
Children 7-11	50% of adult	50% of adult	50% of adult
Pilot Guide	US\$200	US\$200	US\$200
Private Vehicle 2023 – charged per night and for the full duration of booking	US\$450	US\$450	US\$450
Private Vehicle 2024 – charged per night and for the full duration of booking	US\$495	US\$495	US\$495
Road Transfer from Maun 2023 (or vice versa) one way, based on a minimum of 2 pax	US\$190	US\$190	US\$190
Road Transfer from Maun 2024 (or vice versa) one way, based on a minimum of 2 pax	US\$200	US\$200	US\$200

No single supplement during green season, unless more than 2 single occupancy rooms are booked per booking, at which point the single supplement applies.

Opening Special: July 2023 - 31st December 2023 - Pay 2 nights and Stay 3

#### **QUICK REFERENCE:**

Children: Yes accepted

Restrictions: All ages / children under 12 years, need private

vehicle to be booked

Airstrip: Khwai

Distance from Airstrip: 20 minutes drive

Room Breakdown: 6 Luxury Tents & 1 x Family Units

Maximum Capacity of guests: 16 Private Vehicle Available: Yes Seasonal Camp: No - year round

Activities on offer: Game Drives, Mokoro & Walking

Self Drive: Yes Pool: Yes Fans: Yes

# RATES INCLUDE:

Rates are fully inclusive of accommodation, all meals, laundry, camp activities, return vehicle airstrip transfers, local alcoholic & non-alcoholic beverages (excluding imported and premium drinks) & taxes.

# **RATES EXCLUDE:**

Rates exclude premium imported drinks, international flights, internal transfers, travel insurance, visas and discretionary tips. My African Safari Camps Conservation and Community Levy (CCL) of USD 10 per person per night at all camps.

#### MY AFRICAN SAFARI CAMPS 2023 – 2024 RACK RATE:

Tel: + 267 73 590 944 | +267 73 863 444 Postal Address: P.O. Box 1186 Maun, Botswana

E-mail: book@myafricansafaricamps.com | marketing@myafricansafaricamps.com

Website: www.myafricansafaricamps.com